
 

 

 

 

Callovers Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 

Arrests / Remands  
9:00am 

Monday to Thursday 9:00am 

Childrens Court 
 9:00am 
 
Child Protection 
applications 
2:30pm 

Childrens Court (include 2 video-link matter only) –  
every Thursday 9:00am - except 30/3/17 

 
Child Protection applications – every Wednesday 2:30pm 

 

Traffic Complaints 
9:00am  
 
Removal of 
Disqualification 
applications 
9:00am  

Traffic Complaints – every Monday 9:00am 
 

Removal of Disqualification applications – every Monday 9:00am 
 
 
 

Civil chambers  
2:15pm 
 
Commonwealth 
callover  
11:00am 

12 
19 
 

10 

09 
23 
 

14 

09 
23 
 

14 

06 
27 
 

11 

11 
25 
 

09 

08 
22 
 

13 

06 
20 
 

11 

10 
24 
 

08 

07 
21 
 

12 

05 
19 
 

10 

09 
23 
 

14 

07 
21 
 

12 

Domestic Violence 
applications 
9:00am 

Every Wednesday – 9:00am 

Special Hardhip 
applications 
11:00am 

12 16 16 13 18 15 13 17 14 12 16 14 

Family Law callover  
2:15pm 

 

Family Law / name change – as per Civil Chambers dates above 

Residential Tenancies 
Authority (RTA) /  
Queensland Civil and 
Administrative 
Tribunal (QCAT) 
2:15pm 

 

Every Monday, Tuesday and Wednesday- 2:15pm –  
QCAT non urgent applications (compensation) 

Monday to Friday – 9:00am –  
RTA QCAT urgent tenacy applications only 

Corrective Services 
Applications/Breaches 
9:00am 
 

Every Friday – 9:00am 

Murri Court 
10:00am 
 

20 24 24 21 26 23 21 25 22 20 24 22 

Industrial / Govt & 
Council, USQ parking  
9:00am 
 

Every Friday – 9:00am 

Video-Link callover  
9:00am 
 

Adults only - every Friday at 9:00am  
except 31/03/17 and 14/04/17 

Peace and Good 
Behaviour 
9:00am 
 

Every Friday at 9:00am 

             

             

2017 Listing arrangements 

Court practice notes 
 

Summary Hearings and Committal 
Hearings will be set for either 9am or 
11am. 
 
Defendants to be bailed to appear at 
8:30am. 
 
Duty Solicitors required at Court no 
later than 8:30am.  
 
Corrective Services’ 
Applicants/Respondents to be 
summonsed to appear at 8:30am. 
 
Juveniles to be bailed to appear at 
8:30am. 
 
Police Powers and Responsibilities Act  
applications and like applications to be 
listed 8:45am or 2pm. 
 
Urgent Family Law, Domestic Violence 
and Child Protection – as listed by 
Magistrate. 
 
Queensland Civil and Administrative 
Tribunal (QCAT) – Non urgent 
applications (compensation) – Monday to 
Wednesday at 2:15pm. 
 
Residential Tenancies Authority, QCAT 
Urgent tenancy applications only – 
Monday to Friday at 9:00am. 
 
Toowoomba Show holiday 30/03/17 
State Magistrates’ Conference  
27 – 31/03/17 
(set down no matters on above dates) 
 

 

 

www.courts.qld.gov.au 

Toowoomba Magistrates Court  
159 Hume Street 
Toowoomba   Qld 4350 
PO Box 1800 
courthouse.toowoomba@justice.qld.gov.au 
Telephone: (07) 4615 3660 

Facsimile: (07) 4615 3598 

TOOWOOMBA 

Magistrates Court 

http://www.courts.qld.gov.au/

