TOOWOOMBA Magistrates Court



Callovers	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec
Arrests / Remands 9:00am	Monday to Thursday 9:00am											
Childrens Court 9:00am	Childrens Court (include 2 video-link matter only) - every Thursday 9:00am - except 30/3/17											
Child Protection applications 2:30pm	Child Protection applications - every Wednesday 2:30pm											
Traffic Complaints 9:00am	Traffic Complaints - every Monday 9:00am											
Removal of Disqualification applications 9:00am	Removal of Disqualification applications - every Monday 9:00am											
Civil chambers 2:15pm	12 19	09 23	09 23	06 27	11 25	08 22	06 20	10 24	07 21	05 19	09 23	07 21
Commonwealth callover 11:00am	10	14	14	11	09	13	11	08	12	10	14	12
Domestic Violence applications 9:00am	Every Wednesday - 9:00am											
Special Hardhip applications 11:00am	12	16	16	13	18	15	13	17	14	12	16	14
Family Law callover 2:15pm	Family Law / name change - as per Civil Chambers dates above											
Residential Tenancies Authority (RTA) / Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal (QCAT) 2:15pm	Every Monday, Tuesday and Wednesday- 2:15pm - QCAT non urgent applications (compensation) Monday to Friday - 9:00am - RTA QCAT urgent tenacy applications only											
Corrective Services Applications/Breaches 9:00am	Every Friday - 9:00am											
Murri Court 10:00am	20	24	24	21	26	23	21	25	22	20	24	22
Industrial / Govt & Council, USQ parking 9:00am	Every Friday - 9:00am											
Video-Link callover 9:00am	Adults only - every Friday at 9:00am except 31/03/17 and 14/04/17											
Peace and Good Behaviour 9:00am	Every Friday at 9:00am											

2017 Listing arrangements

Court practice notes

Summary Hearings and Committal Hearings will be set for either 9am or 11am.

Defendants to be bailed to appear at 8:30am.

Duty Solicitors required at Court no later than 8:30am.

Corrective Services'
Applicants/Respondents to be summonsed to appear at 8:30am.

Juveniles to be bailed to appear at 8:30am.

Police Powers and Responsibilities Act applications and like applications to be listed 8:45am or 2pm.

Urgent Family Law, Domestic Violence and Child Protection - as listed by Magistrate.

Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal (QCAT) - Non urgent applications (compensation) - Monday to Wednesday at 2:15pm.

Residential Tenancies Authority, QCAT Urgent tenancy applications only - Monday to Friday at 9:00am.

Toowoomba Show holiday 30/03/17 State Magistrates' Conference 27 - 31/03/17 (set down no matters on above dates)